                                         V3-01-2008
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Stationary and mobile
flow and consumption measurement
for compressed air and gases
options:
VA 400 with display
VA 400 - Max.

In this step the total consumption
counter can be reset to zero.
Display contrast can be adjusted.
Press Enter-key to confirm the setting
changes or press Up-key to discard all
changes.
21                                        V3-01-2008
ORDERING DATA
Order no. Description
0695.4001 VA 400 consumption sensor without display including plug
Z695.4000 Display
Z695.4003 Max. version 185 m/s
Z695.4002 High speed version 224 m/s
0553.0104 Connection cable for VA/FA Series 400, 5 m with M12 plug
0553.0105 Connection cable for VA/FA Series 400, 10 m with M12 plug
ZSL.0120 Length 120 mm
ZSL.0160 Length 160 mm
ZSL.0220 Length 220 mm
ZSL.0300 Length 300 mm
ZSL.0400 Length 400 mm
0500.3000 DS 300 display for wall mounting
Options:
WARRANTY
If you have reason for complaint we will of course repair any faults free of charge if it can be